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Oregon Freight Intermodal Connector System (OFICS) Study 
Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) Members  

and Friends of the Committee 
 

OFICS TAC Members 
 

 Name Address, Email & Phone # 
 
 

Affiliation Geographic 
Area 

 

Notes 

1 

Shelly Boshart 
Davis 

 
32788 Tangent Loop 
Tangent, OR   97389 
Phone: 541-928-8662 
E-mail: shelly@bosscotrading.com 
 

Boshart Trucking  
/ Agriculture  

 
 
Willamette Valley 

 
 
Small trucking firm 
rep 

2  
Bob Russell 
 
 
 
 

 
4005 SE Naef  Rd 
Portland, OR 97267 
Phone: 503-930-3535 
russell@ortrucking.org 
 

Oregon Trucking 
Association 

 
 
 
Statewide 

 
 
Trucking 
Companies Rep 

3 

Martin Callery 

 
542 Lombard St 
North Bend, OR   97459 
Phone: 541-404-1901 
mcallery48@gmail.com 
 

Oregon Freight 
Advisory 
Committee 

 
Statewide & 
Southern part of 
state 

 
OFAC & small port 
rep 

4 

Gary Neal 

 
PO Box 200 
Boardman, OR 
Phone: 541-481-7678 
E-mail: garyn@portofmorrow.com 
 
 

Port of Morrow 

 
 
Eastern part of state 

 
 
Small port rep 

mailto:shelly@bosscotrading.com
mailto:russell@ortrucking.org
mailto:mcallery48@gmail.com
mailto:garyn@portofmorrow.com


5 

Matt Wiederholt 
 

 
3840 NW Bus Evans Rd 
Prineville, OR   97754 
Phone: 541-480-4330 
E-mail: mwiederholt@cityofprinevillerailway.com 
 
 
 

City of Prineville 
Railway 

 
 
 
Central Oregon 

 
 
Non-NHS 
intermodal facility 
and shortline RR 

6 

Phil Healy 

 
7200 NE Airport Way 
Portland, OR 97218 
Phone: 503-415-6512 
Philip.healy@portofportland.com 
 
 
 

Port of Portland 

 
 
 
Portland Area 

 
 
Major marine port 
and airport 

7 

Bob Hillier 

 
1120 SW Fifth Ave, Suite 800 
Portland, OR   97204 
Phone: 503-823-7567 
E-mail: robert.hillier@portlandoregon.gov 
 
 

City of Portland 

 
 
Portland 

 
 
Large city rep and 
freight planner 

8 

Karl MacNair 

 
200 S. Ivy 
Medford, OR 97501 
Phone: 541-774-2100 
E-mail: karl.macnair@cityofmedford.org 
 
 

City of Medford 

 
 
Southern part of 
state 

 
 
Medium city rep 

9 

Jeremy Foreman 

Walmart Stores, Inc 
1455 SE Feedville Rd 
Hermiston, OR 97838 
Phone: 541-564-4680 cell 541-561-4812 
Jeremy.foreman@walmart.com 
 
 
 

Walmart 

 
 
Statewide 

 
 
Major shipper 

mailto:mwiederholt@cityofprinevillerailway.com
mailto:Philip.healy@portofportland.com
mailto:robert.hillier@portlandoregon.gov
mailto:karl.macnair@cityofmedford.org
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10 

Jim Irvin 

Portland & Western Railroad Inc 
3220 State St 
Suite 200 
Salem, OR 97301 
Phone: 503-480-7779  Cell: 503-703-8202 
E-mail: j.irvin@gwrr.com 
 
 

Genesee & 
Wyoming Inc. 

 
 
Willamette Valley, 
Portland, Central 
Oregon.  

 
 
Shortline Railroad 

11 

Nick Fortey  

 
530 Center St NE, Suite 420 
Salem, OR   97301 
Phone: 503-399-5749 
E-mail: Nick.fortey@fhwa.dot.gov 
 

 
FHWA 

 
Statewide 

 
Federal government  

12  
Kelly Clarke 

 
859 Willamette St, Suite 500 
Eugene, OR   97401-2910 
Phone: 541-682-4026 
E-mail: kclarke@lcog.org 

 
 
Central Lane 
MPO 

 
 
Willamette Valley  

 
 
MPO 

13   
Mike Eliason 
 
 
 

301 NE Second Ave 
Portland, OR 97232 
Phone: 503-249-3079 
meliason@up.com 
 

 
Union Pacific 
Railroad 

 
Statewide  

 
Class I Railroad 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:j.irvin@gwrr.com
mailto:Nick.fortey@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:meliason@up.com


Friends of the Committee  
 

 
Name Address, Email & Phone # 

 
 

Affiliation 

Dave Harlan 

 
775 Summer St NE 
Salem, OR   97301 
Phone: 503-986-0065 
E-mail: Dave.harlan@biz.state.or.us 
 

Oregon Ports Association 

 
Tim Collins 

 
600 NE Grand Ave 
Portland, OR 
Phone: 503-797-1700 
E-mail: tim.collins@oregonmetro.gov 
 

 
Metro 

 
Susie Lahsene  

 
PO Box 3529 
Portland, OR   97208 
Phone: 503-415-6517 
E-mail: Susie.lahsene@portofportland.com 
 

 
Port of Portland 

Mitch Swecker 
 
 
 
 
 

3040 25th St SE 
Salem, OR 97302 
Phone:  503-378-2340 
E-mail: Mitch.T.Swecker@aviation.state.or.us 
 

Oregon Department of Aviation 

 
Bob Melbo 

 
555 13th Street NE, Suite 3 
Salem, OR   97301 
Phone: 503-986-4137 
E-mail: robert.l.melbo@odot.state.or.us 
 
 

 
ODOT Rail 

mailto:Dave.harlan@biz.state.or.us
mailto:tim.collins@oregonmetro.gov
mailto:Susie.lahsene@portofportland.com
mailto:Mitch.T.Swecker@aviation.state.or.us
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Christy Jordan 

 
3930 Fairview Industrial Dr SE 
Salem, OR   97302 
Phone: 503-378-6192 
E-mail: Christy.a.jordan@odot.state.or.us 
 
 
 

 
ODOT Motor Carrier Transportation 
Division (MCTD) 
 
 

 
Peter Schuytema 

 
555 13th Street NE, Suite 2 
Salem, OR   97301 
Phone: 503-986-4110 
E-mail: peter.l.schuytema@odot.state.or.us 
 

 
ODOT Transportation Planning Analysis 
Unit (TPAU) 

 
Jennifer Campbell 

 
555 13th Street NE, Suite 2 
Salem, OR   97301 
Phone: 503-986-4149 
E-mail: Jennifer.k.campbell@odot.state.or.us 
 

 
ODOT Road Inventory Classification 
System (RICS) 
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